N5
surge protective device
NEMA devices
for ANSI/UL  1449
Type 1  and 2
Appl ications
Surge-Trap®
STZ-R  series

•	 RoHS Compliant
Surge
Protection Surge-Trap®  STz-R  series
General Product Specifications
Catalog
Number
(includes
suffixes*)
System Voltage
and Configuration
In Maximum Continuous Operating
Voltage (MCOV, Uc)
Voltage Protection Rating (VPR)
(UL 1449, 6kA, 3kV)
L-N L-G L-L N-G* L-N L-G L-L N-G*
STZ240S… 240/120V Split Phase 20kA 150 150 300 150 700 700 1000 700
STZ208Y… 208/120V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 150 150 300 150 700 700 1000 700
STZ480Y… 480/277V 3-Phase WYE 20kA 320 320 640 150 1200 1200 2000 700
STZ120D... 120V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 150 300 - - 700 1000 -
STZ240D… 240V 3-Phase DELTA 20kA - 320 640 - - 1200 2000 -
STZ480D… 480V 3-Phase DELTA & HRG WYE 20kA - 550 1100 - - 1800 3000 -
*Part Number Selector (Don’t see what you need? Please contact the factory.)
STZ
Model Series
STZ